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II. Shri S. M. Banerjee: WH1 Ike
Minister o f Works, B o o la |  sad
Snpply be pleased to state:

(a) whether some quarters are being constructed at present at Delhi and New Delhi tor the Central Gov ernment employees; and

(b ) if so, the number o f such quarters?

The Minister of Works, Housing and Supply (Shri K. C. Beddy): (a) Yes.

(b ) About seven thousand.

Daftries’ Quarters

j , Shri S. C. Samanta:
' Shri Barman:

Will the Minister o f Works, Hoaxing and Supply be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 15 on the 15th July, 1957 and
state:

(a) when the 25 Daftry and 22 Peon quarters at Aliganj (Lodi Colony) in New Delhi were constructed;

(b ) the reasons for not repairing and electrifying those quarters so long; and

(c ) how many class IV quarters have been electrified in the area?

The Minister of Works, Housing and Sapply (Shri K. C. Reddy): (a) Dur ing the years 19*9-42

(b) The question of relaying the damaged roofs was being considered along with the feasibility of cohstruc-ting double storeyed quarters. It has since been decided to re-roof the quarters. The work will now be taken up and the quarters will be electrified as soon as the roofs are relaid.

(c ) 717.

Beffcfae Rehriw&llas af DeXM
* 4 f Shri A. K. Gopalan:

\ Shri Vaaadevan Nair:

Will the Minister of B fh ilillllitlM and Minority ABairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the refugee rehrivaal-
1as o f Delhi have approached the Government o f India in regard to their rehabilitation; and

(b) if so, the steps Government have taken in this regard?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Rehabilitation and Mino rity Affairs (Shri P. S. Naskar): (a)
Yes; for provision of covered sheds or shops.

(b ) The request was examined in consultation with the State Govern ment but it was not found possible to accede to it.

Rawwmh Nagar Colony

1>. Shri Sangaana: Will the Minis ter of Works, noosing and Supply be pleased to state:

(a) whether the attention of Gov ernment has been drawn to the inci dent in which the residents of the Ramesh Nagar Rehabilitation Colony squatted in front of the Works, Hous ing and Supply Minister’s car on the 8th October, 1957- as reported in news papers; and

(b) if so, what is the reaction of Government thereto?

The Minister of Works, Hdosing and Sapply (Shri K. C. Beddy): (a) Yes.

(b ) The grievances o f the squatters who were cart drivers, ate against the local Municipal Committee, the exact nature o f which could not be ascer tained as general pandemonium pre vailed on account of the noisy behaviour of the cart drivers. The question of there being any reaction on the part of Government does not arise.

